

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 254 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7651 OF 2025**

Bakelite Hylam Limited and ors

.....Appellants

Vs.

M/s. Dattani Constructions Thr. Its
Partner Mr. Satish Jamnadas Dattani
and ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Kaustubh Patil a/w Mr. Roshan Sawant Advocate for the Appellants
Mr. R. D. Soni with Mr. Vinod Singh a/w Mr. Santosh Jadhav for
respondent no. 1
Ms. Neeta Jadhav i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for respondent-BMC

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATE : 2nd MAY 2025**

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 has no instructions to make any statement as recorded in order dated 20th April 2025. He submits that let the appeal be heard on merits.
2. List the appeal on 17th June 2025. The ad-interim protection granted vide order dated 28th April 2025 shall continue till further orders.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]