

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.254 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7651 OF 2025

Bakelite Hylam Ltd and Ors.

.. Appellants

Versus

M/s. Dattani Constructions and Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Kaustubh Patil a/w. Dixit Parmar, Advocates for Appellants.
- Mr. Sanjay Ahre, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 15, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 15.04.2026. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Patil, learned Advocate for Appellants and Mr. Ahre, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1.
- 3.** This praecipe is filed seeking order by consent to determine Notice of Motion Nos.1155 of 2022, 247 of 2024 and 3177 of 2025 together. The order dated 25.02.2025 was passed in Appeal from Order in one of Notice of Motion only.
- 4.** Joint request is made by learned Counsels appearing for the respective parties that all three Notice of Motions can be disposed together as they arise from same cause of action in order to save judicial time.

5. In that view of the matter, learned Trial Court is directed to decide all three Notice of Motions in accordance with law as per earlier order passed.

6. Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.04.15
18:14:57 +0530